Law Offices

Putbrese Hunsaker & Trent, P.C.

John C. Trent

Of Counsel:
Cary S. Tepper*
Keith E. Putbrese (Retired)
David M. Hunsaker
(1944-2002)
*Not Admitted in Virginia

A Professional Corporation 200 S. Church Street Woodstock, Virginia 22664

March 20, 2015

Tel: (540) 459-7646 Fax: (540) 459-7656 Website:www.phtpclaw.com

Accepted / Filen

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission FCC Headquarters 445 12th Street SW Washington DC 20554 MAR 23 2015

Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

Re: Notice of Change in Main Studio Location

Dear Madam Secretary:

On behalf of **The Power Foundation**, ("Power") this is to provide official notification of a change in the Main Studio location of the Stations which Power currently operates under a waiver of the Main Studio Rules. These Stations are:

WILF (FM), MONROE, AL (FAC# 89620)
WBNB (FM), EQUALITY, AL (FAC# 173302)
KKJJ (FM), DIAMOND CITY, AR (FAC# 174525)
WWQA (FM), N. GRANBY, CT (FAC# 177424)
WWQE (FM), ELBERTON, GA (FAC# 175775)
WEGN (FM), KANKAKEE, IL (FAC# 171423)
WSWS (FM), SMITHBORO, IL (FAC# 177172)
WWQZ (FM), BAPTIST VILLAGE, MA (FAC# 177345)
WWQY (FM), YADKIN, NC (FAC# 175503)
WWQS (FM), SPRING CITY, TN (FAC# 174041)
WWQW (FM), WARTBURG, TN (FAC# 176955)
WWQT (AM), Tryon, NC (FAC# 54614)

The new Main Studio for the Stations is now located at:

The Power Foundation 106 Assembly Drive Piedmont, SC 29673

Should there be any questions regarding this Notice, please contact this office.

John C. Trent

cc: Public Inspection Files